SFMO permit and inspection fee schedule at-a-glance effective July 14, 2014:

(See copy of Statewide Fire Prevention Code, 2012 Edition, for full details.)

Fireworks and special effects permits (Per event or location)									
	Application received more than 15 days prior to event.	Additional fee for each consecutive day.	Application received less than 15 days prior but more than 7 days prior to event.	Additional fee for each consecutive day.	Application received less than 7 days prior to event.	Additional fee for each consecutive day.			
Aerial fireworks	\$250	\$150	\$550	\$150	\$650	\$150			
Proximity pyro	\$350	\$150	\$550	\$150	\$650	\$150			
Flame w/ pyro*	\$150	\$125	\$200	\$100	\$300	\$125			
Flame effect w/ no pyro	\$300	\$200	\$550	\$200	\$650	\$150			

^{*}Fee is in addition to the fee levied for either aerial fireworks or close proximity pyrotechnics.

Bonfires (Per event or location)						
Application received Application received less Application received more than 15 days prior than 15 days prior but more than 7 days prior to 6						
	to event.	than 7 days prior to event.				
Small bonfire	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00			
Large bonfire	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00			
"Small bonfire" pile is more than 2 feet in height, but not more than 9 feet in diameter and not more than 6 feet in height. "Large bonfire" pile is more than 9 feet in diameter and more than 6 feet in height.						

Explosives permits				
(Annual)				
Manufacturing permit (Including manufacture of fireworks.)	\$250.00			
Sales permit (Wholesale and retail)	\$200.00			
Storage permit (per magazine - per location)	\$150.00			
Use permit (per city, county or town)	\$250.00			

S	tate annual compliance inspection fe	ees	
	Occupant load	Fee	
	100 or less	\$350.00	
	101 to 200	\$450.00	
Nightclubs	201 to 300	\$500.00	
	Increments of 50 occupants over	\$500.00 plus \$50.00 for each	
	300	increment of 50 occupants over 300	
	Square footage	Fee	
	3,500 ft ² or less	\$150.00	
Private college dormitories	3,500 ft ² to 7,000 ft ²	\$200.00	
	7,000 ft ² to 10,000 ft ²	\$250.00	
	Increments of 3,000 ft ² above	\$250.00 plus \$50.00 for each	
	10,000 ft ²	increment of 3,000 ft ² above 10,000	
	25,555 15	ft²	
	Square footage	Fee	
	10,000 ft ² or less if within or	\$50.00	
	attached to dormitory		
	10,000 to 25,000 ft ² if within or	\$100.00	
Assembly areas within or attached	attached to dormitory		
to private college dormitories	25,000 ft ² or less if assembly is in	\$100.00	
	separate building		
	25,001 ft ² or greater whether or not	\$150.00	
	attached or separate from	7-2333	
	dormitory building		
	, , , , , , ,		
	Number of beds	Fee	
	1-50	\$300.00	
	51 – 100	\$400.00	
Hospitals	101 – 150	\$500.00	
	151 – 200	\$600.00	
	Increments of 100 beds above 200	\$600.00 plus \$100.00 for each	
	beds	increment of 110 beds above 200	
		beds	
	Licensed capacity	Fee	
	1-8	\$50.00	
	9 – 20	\$75.00	
Facilities licensed by the Virginia	21 – 50	\$100.00	
Department of Social Services	51 – 100	\$200.00	
	101 – 150	\$300.00	
	151 – 200	\$400.00	
	201 or more	\$500.00	
		(Exception: Aggregate fee not to exceed	
		\$2,500.00 annually for same site.)	
		,	
	First visit	All subsequent visits	
Registered complaints	\$0.00	\$51.00 per hour per SFMO staff	
		member	